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INSTRUCTIONS: FORUPRERARATIONTOE "EORM 1148

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Regispration Branch in gquadruplicatse,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office. :

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form l-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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Casey; William (Stn) ; . S

¥rs, Bettie Edwards Eellvein,
Peris, Kentueky,

Dear Wadams

‘ : Receipt is mcknowledged of your letter of dvgust 26,

‘ 1981, advising that on accowmt of your health and age you do -

\ not desire to make & pilgrimage to the grave of the late Private
Williem ¥. Casey,

: In the event you are eligidble and desire o make the

} Journey, it is believed you should feel no hesitaney in going

, as competent personnel will be provided to sare for the women

: from the tiwe they arrive in New York umtil they return thereto,
E Hedical attendants and all other necessities will be arranged for
and you are assured thet everything possible will be done for the
comfort and welfere of the pilgrims. During the sumwer months of
1950 end 1981 hundreds of women in poor health and of advanced age
made the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom,

If, at sometime during the susmer months of 1932 or 1938,
you Coeire to take advantage of the offer of the Governembh, it is
requesied you ecommmicate with this office in order that your elie

f £ibility under the provisions of the Aet of Congress of March 2, 1929,
*[ as amended May 15, 1930, may be determined.

P : For The Quartermaster Goneral, o0
P Very truly yours,
1
f y oS Xﬁc R. E. SHANNON,
~ R4 7O captadn, Qo K. Corps,
‘u@ J\E? ,><§"’ D, Assistent,
. e s
: 0&' Iy 2 Y
| o QSI“‘Q“
QD\‘} R
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Qi 203 A
Casey, Wm, Mo ~Pvies{5th) Angust 18, 1931,

¥rs. Bettie Edwards Mellvain,
31 - 15th Street,
Paris, Kentueky.

'~ Dear Madam:

Reference is made to office letter of July 2, 1830,
wherein you were requested to furnish affidavits in the eveny
you songidered yourself sligible to make a pllgrimage to the
g : giave of the late Private William M. Casey under the provisions
of section 4 (a) of the Act of Comgress of Mareh 2, 1920, as amend-
( - ed, which reads in part "or any woman who stood in loeo parentis
| 4o the deceased momber of the military ar naval foroes for a
i period of not less than 5 yeers at any time prier to the seldier,
i sailor or marine becoming 18 years of age,"”

To date the affidavits have not been received and in

*‘ order that the records may be completed, it is requested you ade

| vise whether or mot you consider yourself eligible to make a pile
grimage under this provision of the law, A self-addressed enve-
lope which requires ne postege is enclosed for your convenience

in replying.

£ In the event you sonsider yourself sligible and desire
f te mke a pilgrimege, it is requested the affidavit forms sent
you be completed by two persons not related te you and returned
% to this of fice, I you have misplaced the forms mentioned an-

’ other set will be meiled you wpon request.

FYor The Quartermaster CGereral,
' Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Enel: Captein,Q.K.Corps,

Env, Assistant,

-

—
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July 2, 1950,

%

In the evemt you comsider yowrsell eligible under the
law o make the pilgrimege, it is requested that the enclosed form
be completed and returned to rhis offiee in order that your eligl
 Bility may be determined. Ynder paragrephs 1 (e) and 1 (d) suffi-
cient infe should be imeluded to permit an imtelligible
decision as to eligibility.

For The Quartermester Generals
Yery truly yours,

Enclosures: A+ D, HUGHES,
Forms Captain, Q. ¥. Corps,
Aot » Amend,

wof
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Qu 203 4ol '
Casey, Willlem N. Septesber 9, 1320

¥rs, Betiie Ifwerds N'Ilvaia,
- 81 - 15¢h Street,
Paris, Esntuoky.

keeeipt is scknowledped of yowr letter of duly 39, 1929, rela-
tivo o the Gold Star Hothera' snd Widows® Pilgrimmge authorized by the
Aot of Comgross spproved March 2, 1929.

It is esmed you request the privilege of making this pilgrimege
e your grandson’s grave undsr the provisions of Section 4 (&) of the Act
wiich states In part "or anmy woman who stood in loco parentis to the de-
- pessed member of the nmilitary or mavel forees™: In determining who is
meant by the phrase "sho stood in loco parentis”, this phrase has beeu givem
its m'us‘.tiy ascopted legal meaning and it has beam held that:

(&3 A porsem germot shmad 41 1000 parentis to sm sdult who is
‘not Winm either mentally or physically.

{t) In order for s women to ocoupy sush o stabtus towards a
minor or tod adult, she must aot the part of s lawiul
father of cuch rerson im performing the duty of providing for
him, Inbending thereby to t-ke the place of the fethor in this
Micuh'a

(e} In order to receive the benefits of the Aot in guestion,
shy must heve occupied the stetus toward a particuler dececsed
_member of the military or naval forees "for the year prier to
ﬁrm of his service in such Porces™.

i
: " The rscords indicate that the late Private Willism ¥. Cosey was

23 yoars of age whem he anbered the militery sorvios. As there is o positive

mﬁm& the soldier in gwestion was not incepecitated either mentally or
atmmammmmnhtm service and thet he
mwﬂmﬂ &thMM).afarmtuhath

M srertis to him within of the Act, for the yosr immediately
,mmerm in the Army. It is therefore
rogretiied to sdvise that m are Wﬁh to make the mzriam to his
grave,
‘ { Gk
LAl | VROt o 1. mants,
F 2 : Major, Q. M, Corpe,
- Assistant, |
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

o

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Casey, William i, May 49 , 1929.

Mrs. Bettie Rdwnrds MoIlvain,
31 lsth S‘ﬁo ¥ 3
Puug Ky ®

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage 1o

these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the
grandmother

of the late Private William M, Casey, Cos K, 127tk Inf
aitabarail i © - ASFy Sy &y ARTIE SRS45 Hh?so rouging are
. Pk, he &t. Mibiel American Ceametory, Thisucowt, Heurthe-ot-

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleasse furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and vwidow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also reqguested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope.
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Casey; William (StX) September 2, 1981,

made {He pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom. -

Mrs, Bettie Edwards Ncllvain,
31 15th Street,

Paris, Keatucky.

Pear Nadam: - S
*

b

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of August 25,
1981, advising that on account of your health and age you do
not desire to meke a pilgrimage to the grave of the late Private
Williem M. c.-."o

In the event you are eligible and desire to make the
Journey, it is believed you should feel neo hesitancy in geing
as competent persomnel will be provided to ecare for the women %
from the time they arrive in New York until they return thereto,
Medical attendants and all other necessities will be arranged for
and you are assured that everything possible will be done for the
confort and welfare of the pilgrims, During the summer menths of
1930 end 1931 hundreds of women in poor health and of advanced age

@

=

o ;
o If, at sometime during the summer months of 1952 or 1983,

you desire o take advantage of the offer of the Governemhn, it is
requested communicate with this office in order that your eli~

pibility under the provisions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,
as m(}y 15, 1930, may be determined,

{7 For The Quertermaster General,
o o

Very truly yours,

- Re B, SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,
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Qi 298 A-M
Casey, Wme M. =Pvies(Stk) Auguet 18, 1981,
M’“

irs. Bettie Edwards NeIlwainm,
Pll‘ilf Kentusky.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to office letter of July 2, 1830,
wherein you were requested te furnish affidavits in the event
you sonsidered yourself eligible to make a pilgrimage to the
giave of the late Private William K, Casey under the provisions
of section 4 (a) of the Act of Comgress of Merch 2, 1929, ss amend-
ed, which reads in part "or any womanm who steed in leco parentis
to the decessed member of the military or naval forees for a
peried of not less than 5 yesrs at any time prier te the seldier,
sailer or marine becoming 18 years of age,”

To date the affidavits have net beon received and in
order that the records may be completed, it is requested you adw
vise whether or mot you comsider yourself eligible to make & pile
grimage under this provision of the law, A self-addressed euve-
lope which requires ne postage is enclosed for your convenience

= ‘fn the event yom eonsider yourself eligible and desire

&8

- te mpke apilgrimage, it is reguested the affidavit forms sent

you be completed by twe persons ndt related to you and returned
to this office. If you have misplaced the forms mentionsd an-
other set-will be miled you upon request,

. Bor The Quartermaster Cereral,

Very traly yours,

@)
&

A.D. HUGHES ,
M&,Q.M&‘)' 2
Assiatant,
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Cagey, Wm. M. )233 n»_ Jemuary 17, 1931

Mrs. Betiie Pdwerds i*Ilwein,
31 Fifteenth Strect,

Peris, Hentuoky.
Dear Fadem:

In onler that the reeords of this office may be camplete
end corraet, it is requested that you advise mthor' or not the late
Private Willlam X, Casey is survived br a widow, and if so, her name
and sddress.

For yowr couveniemee in renlying, there is ane losed, here-~
with, & ssif-cddressed envelope which resuires no postage.

' For The Quartermaster Ceneral,
Very truly yours,

0 7 JOIN T, WARRIS,
B¢ losure / Qg Najor, Q. M. Corps,
mnvelope 7, % Assistant,
m “ <
5 /£67



QM 293 A-N July 2, 1930,
Casey, Wm, M, 1233 M

Mrs, n-ma Edwerds ¥MoIlvain,
- 15th Street,
Paris, Kentucky,

Further reference is made to the correspondence from
this offioce reletive to your eligibility to make a pilgrimage to
the grave of your grandson, the late Wm, M, Casey, under the
provisions ammumz.lszs. aniqls.mso,s.man
. (a) of the Act was smended to read in pert as follows: "or emy
woman who stood in loco paremtis to the deceased member of the
military or vaval forces for a period of not less than five years
at any time prior to the soldier, sailor, or marine becoming 18
yoars of age.”
%o make

)
2]
et

Undoer the terms of this amendment you may be eligible
» the pilgrimege. In order to satisfy legal requirements
it will be necessary for you to furnish as proof of yow relation-
ship, in loco paremtis, the alfidavits of at least two persons not
related to you, ,

In the event you comsider yourself eligible umder the
!u to make the pilgrimsge, it is requested that the enclosed form
be completed and returned to this office in order that your eligi-
bility mey be determined, Under parsgraphs 1 (e) and 1 (d) suffi-
ecient informetion should be included to permit an intelligible
Mahn as to eligibility.

mru' ﬁu Quertermaster Gemeral.
Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,

mm Q. M. M"
Assistant,

(S



= 296 L8 _
Cusey, ‘dlilem M, Septerber 9, 1829
F1 = 15¢h styoot, ' » ?
Bl lodnekye |

Doar Madame

A mummwm*anww: 29, 1929, sela-
tive S0 the Uold Stey Sothers’ and WidowsY Pilgrimege suthoriscd tv The
Aok of Congress spprowed Mareh 2, 1929,

It is ssswmwd you regquost the privilege of max tai:s
o your groodisants prove wder Yhe peovisloag of Tootlon & (a) of tia Aet
wiich states .‘&M Tor emy woman why 2ocd 1 1000 perendis o the dee
oshses moenbor of Lhe mildtary - naval frees™. o deteradni:g wio ds
mennt Ly the phrese "whe steod in loso parontly”, thils nhrz.xo T Lesa glven
it uounlly qovortod legel memdns and £% Yinp bBoen hs’d T

{a) 4 pereom cxmot sbard in leco pervenbis % oy sduly Wi ie
et Lnmpesiteied eibhor sentelly or shyeloelly.

{t} In srder for & woman §o ocompy sueh & stobus towards o
mem&s&:mmmm‘bﬁfalnwﬂﬂ
fokher of sueh parses In p r?endna tho duly of proviéing Tor
hin, ixbtending ,m*ﬂvw tlzo the pless of vhe falhar Ja this
pscti:alaru

{e} 32 erder to receive the Lenefiic of ¥hs act im questiun,
o most have oscupied the stabup w.rdapartiwhrdemni
- mehoy of the milltary or nawel forgos "for the pear prior to

the comenoewerny of his service in such forcos".

, mmmm&mlatﬂﬁ_m‘h’lhm&wﬂ
[_d’ s sher ho embercd the military service, Ac thers is a pozitive
ywing soidier 18 questior wng not Ancarssticled olthor nonkdlly oF
atihﬁhitﬂtmmtmmﬁm servics oxd tist he

-,’,muzudm.uuwwmmmmwm stood Am

otmm,mmrm
of ¥ia in the It 1s thovefore

gretied to afwiso tash you avo Lisligihle o mke ks pllgrinage to bis
L B Vory truly yours,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

o«

IN REPLY REFER TO q*‘ egs A_c

Casey, William M,

Ma}'51 2 1ORY,

Mrs. Bettle Hdwards lNollvain,
51 15th 5%,
?ﬁ.!'ﬁs, E&"o -

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the
of the labe Pri Wi Bk de. v 38 = granduother
Bow Sxserred ia the Ob Minlel Amerioen Gusshery, Thisscourcy Nourtboee,
- e B American Cemetery, T ourt ; Heurtheset
Moselle, Franoce, P Vs Thisucourt; Meurthe~ot-
Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitlec under the provisions of the above quot-

ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full

names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
Both mothers and

en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage.
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative

igs a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in 1loco

parentis to the decedent, a gtatement as to her relationship is requested.

CIf he' was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a gtatement to that effect be made.
o ey o

e the enclosed envelope which requires

g Fé%;your reply, you may us

EAY

no postage. .
: [ o
, 2, -~ TFor/The Quartermaster General,
- > Very truly yours,
C: /
A2
e
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps, y.
Act of Congress. Assistant. ‘;5,

Envelope.

SN S VU W
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QI 293 A-C-

CASEY, William M., Pvt,

o

. Y=1Inck. ;f; Ass;stant.

=3

February 14, 1924

Cattle Industry.

Dear 3iy. The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location ef
the soldier's grave in which you are interested,

This American military cemetery is one of those to be maine
tained by the United States for all time in Europe., Each grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he came, Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection
with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without -
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost rdéverential care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner beflttlng
the last resting place of our heroes, o R

Very. trulg youxgm

‘L

)
WM A"

t n 9; MFK+
Al J. ,JL TN P
Record card. g% = ¥ i i ARy,

>

&
AP



In reply refer to! % g
293,87C-R _ /
SN 495522 | Dec. 13, 1922.

Mrs. Bettis dwards Mcllvain,
31-15th St.
Paris, Kentucky.

Dear ¥ﬁ§gﬁéartermastef Gonaral desires that you bc informed that

the permanent grove of
: ' Privats William M. Casey, Co.K, 127th Inf.

is, Grave 34, Row 25, Block A, St.Mihiel Amarican Cematery at

Thia‘“"‘i‘?i%“ ’ié?%r renhe® pofRuAbRY- Ao FRERA ML 1TEARGC coms tories
to be maintained by this Government in Europe. Sach grave will
ve marked by & headstone of white marble, of suiteble desigm,
with name, renk, organization, date of goldier's death and State
from which he ceme, The headstones will be placed at all graves
in sonpection with the inprovement werk now in progress, as soon
as possible and without waiting for special action or reduest om
the part of relatives.

in effecting removal, the utmost care and ravarence were
pxgcted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
gacred duty, The grave of the decoased will be perpetually maine
tained by this Government in'a.manner befitting the last rosting

place of our heroes,

Very truly yours,

MAILED
H.J.CONNER,

DEC 151922 : Assistant. LN
22/1281/ARK~ 13



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. | STATION ’_“____j"_f_{g{‘}f}’_f‘_‘f ___________________________
To be prééared in triplicate. DATE D'gin§1m19'1_“““_ o
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT : COMPARATEVE REPORT ey 3 =

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy fbund upon exhumation of body
1. Name _____ CASEY, William Me ____° 10, Nams___ Williem _  Casey
v Nopmes — SHOBAIEE -~ 5= Rt e SR e - T e B
SHERARIGE el b £ vt __________________________________ | L2 RANKE- o o st e LS
4. org. BRI LSEROYGREE A
5. 'D.D.,____,,__?:_'_?_"_’_:_[_Z_/__‘Z ________________________ A L L o S e & 3o s
o T e R S (b)e DaBi i el e

Discrepancy found upon.disinterment - =7
702 ‘ B

.o ‘Gravie: Norma o o awe s s SOCRE" - TR¥TeT | 15.8Grave*No., = ¢ iR & Secr s
gl Bloiiein-rs S~ kv RO Watweiar oo -2 L6 BLOt ngea s =iy ROW. ~— - mom
16, Cemetens o Amonstililn ne i xasnr e e 19. Commune or town _Mesves
20. ﬁept. on-County s« Sees] Nievre-- - .p 21 Countny wee s ~_Frame P n o
225 GmRESHAQES = 000 NO b= ns - 55020868 wemgyss -5 2 cass s SRR T L S
23. Disinterred (Date)_ __ Dss. 8, 1321 By - s LT oL T e i )

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Neme __ CASEY, William & SenialNorss S5 i FOPALET = e
Rank | T S e Organization _______ i o e e

Gr. HNes 702 -
25. Was 1aert1flcat10n disc found on grave marker? _yes OnMDbody: s yos

Signature Junlor Technical Assi

Glenn C Dorsey
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in Qetail).

o Ho affeets found, ferm 16a aceomplished.. . __ . .. . o o SR

28. Nature of bur1al _____________________ o e s < 5

29. Any discrepancy hoted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quotedcabove?. - = T e T o Y T e S = o e o S e

30. Body prepared and pliaoedeitscapke i aDat ol s SRt e e

B \t \\mmled Dy =8 T TV R SN Rt e R S

& 3
:§? Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor _ :7’2::EE:?yizzz%:;flﬂ%zjfjlji:)f
Y 14 S A R Chensy

'3



N
SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking 6f box. ) Box NO.SEeme. asgBgccst, “Tr e .15 £
32 . Designation of body:
Néme: s < “Sesie William Me. CoSOY:casrzrmmmimotamaii Serial No'-____ao%lm_; ___________
Rank . .. . Py%:. ............... Organization _____ QQ,KJ.Z’?th T sy e e e S MR e

3%3. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery St.lilhiel Amer.Ctye. ﬁlgﬁﬁmnibiaqgggyﬁl_ykgﬁgm-f~“>”u

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) . .Deme 8y 2321 .. .. By:.:A R Cheasy. _________ __

35. I hereby certify that all the foreg01ng operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
ig correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Imspector __ % B I E ) e - e T
D E Lewry 18 La&ut Qﬁc
36. ROMATKB r=: shgnen: Arne * ooy B gorr Ppals -~ BEe. .. e N e P
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Datedam el iihe & =W sl i
To point of Concentration ______ Nevers, Miewre .
(Name )
CONVOYEY parzed "* 55 Ssheiza "I SignatunssShippihgsOfif iicentas Sty ST
Capt. QNC
28. Received at Railhead. or Point of Concentration: Date ... ______ ...
BY G:.R.o. Repregentative_ — —— " = " ey. 5 Sy e S i S
o4 DED 194

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

e e e e i e 2 e el — —

To Permanent Cemetery gi.  siniel-{1233) Taisucsurt--i-
; : (

Name )

Convoyer R Bl Signature Shipping Offic

& ﬁ 93 . Y ©
40. Received: Date . ,2[;\“1‘?1 _____________________________ E’PBuakleyc.xpt .............
; [—\ ‘/ =/ 5 ) P
G.R.S. Represent_ativp AETE -_i/_ __-‘__.\.wf‘mzﬂ j;-_:?.&_‘{%z_ A e L L e
4].. Rednterredcsdune~dHh=1928 —-- = A cae o SRS ey e R
42. Grave No,“§%"_"“u“u“““m“"““_"““““_“"“"_“““w“; _______________ SecCLiCnE e = e
n " X .
43. Plo _I?.l__‘,’_‘_’_lf___fk_ ________________________________ Rovas e e S > T

G.R.S. Representative

Ae Eo Dewe S
1st Lieuto, Q&QC



G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A ‘ Place Mesves, Nievre

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL =S 5, 1931

Date.
1. REMAINS OF SASEE Wy damde s S s 3094147
RN Ry o e ORGANIZATION GO, <K, L7 INT, . S T s
2. Disinterred (date):  Dec, 8, 1921 I'rom (give complete location) :gp, No, 702
..Amer, Ceme. No, 86  lMesves, Nievre _
By : Group Sty e e o ., = Bhaug 4

Reburied (date):  June 17th 1928 In (give complete location) :
' G#eve 34 Row 25  Block "A"

“Casket & Shipping Case
]Rebur ial

By : Grou et B R 4F . - Nature of reburial

Report as to natur'c ul’ original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

= -
9. (@) Ldentification tags : Buried with body 2 ... Ye8 .On grave marker ? yes
(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
_ No effecte found,
6. What does examination of hody show asregards the following identifying items ?
ns.'ble to dotemmo 2
(@) Height (actual measurement). . U -
(6) Weight (estimated)
(¢) Hair—Color . unabke te determine
Quamntity
Cliaracteristics — .
(d) Hair on face—Color N.na.
Boeation -
Quantity
(#) Permanent ma-ks on body (¢ld scars, peculiarities,
QTSI AP et e N?n!,,
: 09 923 24 25 26 27
l s T e l “ : [ : Gold inlay 9,5F.18,31,Breken 9
7 < O 1ssine parts (received ¢ » Of casualty : - 3 e O e e
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received attime of casuaity) Cl.veé,'l,a,lo MBD»3_,14,19, 20
NCHQ e e e O 16’29 Taeth ..... crowded ﬂ.ﬂd""'i‘fﬂgo
7. Disinterment v
supervised by - 62 T e A DEOVE e S A (A 3
AR Ch-ney GEY = D E Lewry
(Title). .- -} gL OUb & QUG ek
8.

Rehurial ’( : : ’ <
supervised by /g/ %ﬂ/y’“—’ Approved : Q é wa

T . Dewey.
L .Kramer (Tt 1gt Lieut., QMC



JNSTRUBTIUNS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF B. R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

; | s = :

Enter information, as noted below,:on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form- is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on hody.

~ E o ,. % . . . \ - E '
1. Show soldier’s name, serial number,rank andorganization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from \\'hiclﬂ the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. ; :

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox. ete.

4. State to what.degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

¥

5. (a) State whetlier identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ‘“ Yes ” or ¢ No . \

(b) State whether or not body appears to have heen a hospital case. Were any Lidentifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Ttems (¢) and () under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, tlie teeth are arranged symmetricall v
on either side and classed as incigors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), hicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (p ipal chewing teetl). An examination should be made and
findings charted to-cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ..o All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH . . Block in solid the crown of tooth (label PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), GOLD CROWN
thus :

GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE

BRIDGE SWORK- = Block in solid the crown of tooth (label .. COLD BRIDGE
gold bridge,goldand porcelain bridge)
thus :

SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
. FILLINGS ‘ Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING

possible (block in and label gold, Ll ALl

silver, cement), thus :

—CAVITY DECAYED
6 DECAYED N 773  DECAYED
@)
>

CARIES (CAVITIﬁS). v Outline locdtion and size ol cavity,
= shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) . .. Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
. L. ., . retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘“ clasp ”

{ H
> By s P o\ ¢ ¢ 4 s

-
4

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title ol the person
approving same. :

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the mame and title of the person approving
same.



.............. ;Ca.se;r_ o NMANdamiie SR 094‘ 1147

(Surname.) (Chrisuan name in fully

Pk SLGQEREIN2T7 N

(Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased.- % ..... 4&:!«.?4”’.’.’. .....................

(A.p serial ndmuoer.

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? .__. y"d'
. (Ye or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you 2.

Wlsh them interred in a national cemetery?

(Yes or no.)

you desire the remains interred at-the home of the deceased, give full inf~rma-
Ié\ é)elow ag to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to recejfe remafs.) f Express/oflice.) /(Telegr ph office.)
‘ 7

(City or town.) e / (State )
(Slwn_}lero ﬁ%_ gw ﬁfl
L1 7 bleg b ST

(Number and stréet or rural route.)

—

(Number and stréet.)

A 'ud __________
(City, town, or post office.) e/
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.

3—6713
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e R R e R ¥ ety

’ A Ay P %
’\\; 3 Nay 31, 1921,

§6 Reg.300., Cem.Div.
FEON: The “uarte rsaster General, U.d.arny, (Comsteridl Miviaiea).
R0 Chief, sserican Graves Registration Jorvioe, QuieQ., in Surcpe.
JTREET:  Additlomal advies on Aneriean Ceuotery §86, Nesves, Kievre, Pramce.

)

3. Tramenitted horewith are Poms $114 pertaining $o the Temains of
She following sserioan Yoad, interred in Avorisan Cenetery #86, losvew, Kiewre,
Fraise, whieh ars So bs returped to the imited Itstes:

BSP. N0 . _
7i4. Poss, Johamwes Opl. 2045523  Eiq.Det.,QNC 4th Dep.Div.
722. Light, Thomas a. : Pvts 24282 104tk Aere Fquad
|
2. The remiss of the following Tosd, sis duried in this sengtery, ~
are mot %o bs returned to the United Jtates: N
ViS. Casey, Tilllws m. Pet. 094147  Co.K, 127% Infmtry '

By autherity uf the Uuartorucster Gaseral:

THOS. §. HANRX, Ir.,
M‘O" e e mo

1 1% 7 ‘

€ & C Dept. ]
2 inels. in m,t

|

4 :

|

i



s GONT*RMF™ PER AUDIT REPORT-3-7-21- Fm3-10-21
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REwAINS DATA
_ ‘ ' Riles
I. LocaTion: INDEX CARD:
(@) Namer-_ . CASEY, Williem Me Ser. No. ..8094147 N
‘ TYP. BK
() Rank .. Private. ________ Organization ______ oK 127k Juty -
: x CKR.._«
(¢) Date of death ____-_2./5.«-_,[.1.9_19_ ______ (d) Cause of death .____Pyelitis_ _Acutels
II. RecisTRATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(e) Grave No. -__.‘7_:9_2_ _____ Rlows === S Plotv _____ = _:_-f___ SOCH . — i INARIE e L T
(5) Emerg. Address _____;_-__Be_iiisa__E_d_\&am_s___Mq__Lly_am(_g,xa_.‘nd_m.o_ther_)_------QM’
Paris., Ky. Q%
TII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases R CKR.__K
IV. A. G. O. DispositioN CARD: IS Datefofireceipt ESTIOtEE - Shuer == o
(a) Namo STt b CAUNARAIQ IEANIANG) Relationship .59 4 = GAtALe & ULGTN
(c) Address 53‘4 h,:’y : ¢ 1 o8 o A L AN AR ? _____________________________________
(d) Remains to be brought to U Sil o el ety e RS T a Be) L B IR e
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in Us S. at A
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. ... __-__-_____-__,L _______________________
i 5
' ” (¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. o
Examiner’s Initials ....________X “=  Date ____-_-__--_..__-_.-_______________"-._‘_, 1920
L ! ¥ 0 N v -2
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from _--___- b Conedin NVttt .
N LAALL s Tdatied o Z AR B e L L e
confirming request in Par. IV, item__i--_____‘:-__-_, above, or requesting that___ - o QAL -
11,.'9. AR ' X = & '3 Q Vo
/ ek * 71 o / % g . =h y
Y2 S o g . (DY s ol T bl AN L, M LA A
(U [ j Fd ' 0
Examiner’s Initials 8L Date: ez
VI. G. R. S. Fiiss, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: y,;f_;_,-:;i;l_;_,r'f_;i.;l-f;_i_':i;__T___\(_-z;_‘\_-__»__"_ _______________

i) £ 2 - / , e S -
M S npian (a Jw"”/ ) Bl G S pen

PEVIVED .S Sy . Leru’(/ 7.

¢

a "%ip:‘“ ':}»‘ (/J“/»— iy ,’1" 5 __ 7 i
/% (¢) Cancellation memos referred t0? =2l [ {2

;1 o i ARee

Examiner’s Initials .- ‘_/___'_f_ ________ 5 192’;/

: [ Lt SR
COUNTRY France CemETERY No. .86 .. Smeet No. //’ " '5-\:.'.3"'»,77'1 ﬂ‘}

G. R. 8. Form No. 115 o ‘1?;
Amended April 6,1920 3—17729 2

FORM - Y,
JUN 111921 #=' 115 - A COMPLETED Q)




VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made = , 1920.

Typed by - , Checked by i eaten, e ; , 1920.
VIII. FINAL ACTION:

cableBonywetles vou S = - , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by

lette ogf.-
W 07

IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE :OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.
Mesiresitbodyabet o SEes e TR IEN - b el - L oR & i Pl e S S NS S S
IBodyitio beishippediio £E5ca™ St 8 (- Teme S ISR @8N RS 2
s peaE. 7 T

= . :
_________ O 2y o T T 2 o o 2 g A bt

-




CONPIRw#D PER AUDIT REPORT=3~7-21~ ET-3-10-21
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

"I. LOCADTON INDEX CARD: File# 96522
GE T o5, oo SE e s S Sia S D ORISR« B P vister ety
Qo) e T T s CA3LY, ‘MJ‘&%{yﬁn ................ 309414‘7 : e el
_ Cause of Ex;ég/ﬁf
(¢) Tate oPEAYEHBe......... death CoeK,. JZTTH Innfs. . 2|
II. REGISTRATION CARD.R&{EM&&AQ., Card Inf. againot 1B¥eIhbismacntes |
(el + Gxave Nofe . & R i ARHIOTIE F e ety o DOt - et 5 e TR 5 It
(b) Emerg. AdeEgeg .............. i P R BERER o R IRES (fs i o W
IIT. Files of soldiers dxln,@eft‘tﬁec&hqggébﬁﬂ 3 oA d¥adn (grandmother kyx., {//
Paris s s (X}

IV. Information on which advice to BEurope in letter of transmittal vwas based:

%%&4 (244/ Donar. Botliz. @dmaﬂ%&c%ﬂm

......

E . U %?(///

Qantllil 2l 4@4/7 Mz/ MM/,. @W YT, mefé/

............,......:: ...................

, (10 el ML E ey R O R o T e A I e S
V. TFollowing advice forwarded to Burope by -(letter of t"an<‘n11+*b'11 @Fel o 000 o e
Jé’{/@ [Z({ / /‘/&/ Z:c xé& é/ /M//
£ /vlcf ..... LY. (. W22t G ATA S
UI. Form 115 forwarded to C.R.S. Hoboken, NuiJ. v, vt iiiianinnsos MO v g
VII.SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS
Date of Relaticnship ,
and Source. .. .. A e O T o R b R DO 6 SR e anste e faa s RISVE Y e 1S Action.teirer
?,h lllllllllllll
i g% 8% 18 Yei 8" 9. AT OS¢ ‘ Ay INE g oy e e s (TR RO R e B ST TR Y ORI 7y CAIROSC AL LTS ) ) OF Ul BSOS CRL S 008 L LA .. (r v
. e q LI A I G P I B0 D i OB R L 3 8 OO R RIRD 00 - =R LISORORCE /O R GRS TR L F O DRCORL AR A
/'c/ol ------- et s G (O L o R DR (i D ) e ORUIO - 0 RO SCROE OF O B O OO DO O O D s Vs o e P SR S0 Oyl GG (3 O
- . = % < a9
VITI, Form 115 received from G.R.5. Hoboken, L o B PR b 6 PR 553 O O D TR iEC D
\ : ¥S
AOURRRY CEMETERY NO. SHEET NO. |
¢.R.8, TORM 115-A ‘
Au gust PR 0) F7

5/ 466/ LD 434 N |

86
”ORM 115 i) ;‘.,MPI.ET....:
UN 1] 1971 ~ 3 = . BN,
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&.G.0. 203,38

DATE
o AN O e e e BT S SR

NUMBER-
PERSON -
SUBJECT

CASEY,

DATES ON WHICH THIS FILE IS CHARGED OUT

VILETAM M.










3 \ 1 -
. +  gstment Made

gep-58 .
Form No. 1009 5 JUL 1'3'192\
° OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 77
?\( g CEMETERIAL DIVISION . 7 / /«
cO OVERSEAS PROJECT SUL-SECTION File No77... & Aile Ao ot
¢ : f |
Horlows = Suspends .
WAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER _ CENETERY NO. DATE
c Will! b |
asay, Villiam M,y Pvie : 86 » 7B 6/1‘/21.
SERIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION DATE OF DFATH
3094147 Gos K, 127h Inf. 2/28/39,
Original Ptaded Y0 . WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

Ezrt/w =7 | ’ DATE
7%/»/ ﬂz/%g/ W e e //77

PERSON NAMED DY SOLDIER TO EE LENEFICIARY OF INSURANCE RELATIONSHIF
ADDRESS ‘ : /
=SS0 TEOEIVING DFATH COMPENSATION, & -~ . RELATIONSHIP

~  5/1868/1ML

>



From:
To:
Subject:

' Pebruary 18, 1921.
293.6 Cem. $96522 (Chsey, "m. M. Pvt.) | '
The Quartermsster General, U. S. Ammy, {Cemeterial Division)
Captain H, L.Casey, cxi:tb&l. Canal Zone, Panars , Cattle Industry,
Disposition of remains.

1. This office is in receipt of a letter from Mrs., Bettie

EBdwards Melllvain, advising that you are the legal mext of kin
to the late Private William M. Casey, Company K, 127th Infantry.

It is therefore reguested that you advise this of fice whether

you desire the remmins of the decemsed interred in one of the
permanent American Cemeteries in France or returned to the inited
States either for nrivate burial or interment in a Reational Ceme-
tery and upon receipt of this advice from you, instructions will

be issued that your wishes be complied with, provided there is

no relative whose legal right to direct disposition has priority
over yours. Your attention in this commection is invited to
paragraph 7, of the inclosed Cemeterial Division 3ulletin No.l0«-F=W,

2. The remains of the degeased are novw temporarily interred
in Grave #722, American Cemetery at Mesves, Department of Yievre,
In sccordance with the present schedule of concentration and should the

body of the deceased remain permanently interred in Prance, it will
be Lransferred to the Belleau Tood Americen Cemetery, Depariment of

Alsne.

3y authority of the (uartermaster feneral:

: CHARIES Je VYHRE, .
B2 b § 2nd Lieutb. 40.M.0s e

A%ﬁ ‘ f%' %i}é___f | (»-f'; S %./.}

MMLED > />’ /7 TS
""" ~ FEB1 9192 |
" 0.8,




W
.”‘- ',.J
|

|

]

4

Shatir? 14
s

B
‘

Y
5.1
llum!mmm:umf
yyane*
ntmmnmu L00g THeRICSH GelogeRs
pogd 0y fPe Gesesesg wﬂrm_#

rn-wn—e--mvmmmu G .
I8 gieas 41p5* m--wmumnm"
o mmqmm-ruumﬁ

mrnmmx‘umw
048L Losns” mncwemym-mmn
wwnuWMsm»mw

F ':.:::‘::m*m’":fwm,»
wmnrxm«vm C-*

28pYe0E:  DIBIOAT cTOW o kewmrymas &
ot mvww mwm'
BRQEI  Ipe SATILpelimsgor genessy’ Ot g¢ vmeA*

53272 Cou Yaeaus m*wrm




FiLE

February 18, 1921.
293.8 Cem. £96522 (Casey, "m. M. Pvi.) |
The Quartermaster Gemeral, U. 5. Armyv, (Cmeierial NMvision)
Mrs. BSettie REdwards Melllvain, 31-15th Street, Paris, Kentucky.
Disposition of remains. ‘

1. Receipt is acknowledped of your leiter of Yebruary 3,
1521, advising this office that Captain H, L. Casey, Cristobal,
Qanal Z“one, Panama, Cattle Industry, is the father and legal
next of kin to the late Private William . Casey, Company X,
127th Infantry.

2. %This office has this day addressed a commmication to
him with respect to his wishes regarding the disposition of the
remains of the deceased, as per the enclosed copy of communication,

By anthority of the (uartermaster Generals

1 encl. ‘ 2nd Lieut.Q.M.C.

CHARLES J. VINRE, %/
¢/letter. MR N B






G. R. S. Form No. 101-A
INFOBM\TIO\I Branr

96522
File Number
TO: REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S. Date 2/14/21.
FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.
Please furnish information as checked ( ) below regarding the following soldier:
NAME: Casey, Wm.M, Serial Number 309414.7
RANK: Pvt. ORGANIZATION: Go. K 127th Inf.
No. QUESTION REPLY
1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with | . 1, Yes
records?
2. Date of death. 2. 2=23-19,
3. Cause and place of death. 3. Pyelitis Leute
4. Number of casualty cablegram. 4, 467
5. Date buried. 5. 2/25/19
6. Grave location. 6o
(a¢) Complete record required. Gr, 702 Amer. Cty 86
(b) Name of cemetery or commune only required. Mesves Nievre BT
(c) Note reinterments. -
7. Who reported burial? ' Te
: S
8. Confirmed by G. R. 8.? 8, No record
9. Report as to grave marker. 9, Yes
10. Identification tags: 104{o. daudb) No record
(a) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?
11. Complete emergency address? 1dee l%ettie Bdwards Mcllvaif{
(Yrandmother) rarris Ky,
12, Has been notified? (Give date.)
12. o record
13. Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no information on record.) - 13, Urave Location
14. What is the photograph number ? la, A-5702 2
3 RELEASED BY INFORMATION CONTROL DEPARTMENTM
15. Inquiry made by. /
M, Fishwick
N. B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed
Mi/& PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.
> i




e =

G. R. S. Form No. 101-A
INFORMATION BLANK

EO REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S.

FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.

File Number ? b 5’& R :

Date #/a ryl )

o

Please furnish information as checked ( v) below regarding the following soldier:

)

NaME: age y, Wz 77,
RANK:(/D 'JIL_'

ORGANIZATION:

Serial Number

2
L T £ e

No. QUESTION

1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with
records?

1o

. Date of death.

3. Cause and place of death.

4, Number of casualty cablegram.

5. Date buried.

G. Grave location.
(@) Complete record required.

(¢) Note reinterments.
7. Who reported burial?
8. Confirmed by G. . 8.7
9. Report as to grave marker.
10. Identification tags:
(@) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?
11. Complete emergency address?
(Give date.)

12. Has been notified ?

13. Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)

14. What is the photograph number?

15. Inquiry made by.

N. B.—AIll proper names to be typewritten, or printed
in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

{b) Name of cemetery or commune on.y required.

{ 2
’?/;7.' < o « iil vxs
/S e a) y f;;u\(.&“n )
(-2, Ne
(o)~-b .
: L2 » @Y?le) Ve’g .r."fiuﬁ,r )
UR | 7€t e L_.&,w A S
—tr & 1 3
s A= L Vainp
a8 ¥Frrig K
J 2y S

Yep
e,

F) . A= ¢749 2.

RELEASED BY INFORMATION CONTROL DEPARTMENT.‘%{ ,”1( {
: k
S

Confirmed.

N Unconfirmed. C———~—_~, :
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Disposition Status —
OFFICE MEMORANDUM. —

R. 8. Form #124 ~EGISTRATION SECTION

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

...................

.................

Tk Inquiry Section.
From: Overseas Project Sub-Section.
[.  GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery No.(furnished by: .../ 454 ) (date...4: B el
Data sent Overseas ""yééﬂ: ...... e C SR T e e e, -
/
Operations to commence (approx.) ... AL AL 'HS%fé;;:f:;"ifngf ......................................
Uperaitiansitbonbe: ComPLotod" (APDEORENS - uumse. st ourtivss s sevionse ot Eeibeiiene oo tvees oo
EedieoMolE PP £ T ON BUFODOAT! BOIRL. o . e iouts i meesceussinesinsrses ssseoseessiioiosssrassssssestoomoe e oosee
Hoe B GG G R0 e e e R e e e
11. cass oF (et ULellot e )7)y. b 8. 80 (R Lockee TET 7
74 -
The following information was abstracted (Date) .wie. 7~ .. from:_— -
~ SOURCE CLK. |in OFFICE Clk. |in OFFICE
A. G, 0. Cards 'k ‘1” 2~ ¢ | Shppg.Inquiry(sent.. .. fiZNE%? ........ )
A.G.0. Corresp. |7 7 T To - 2
G.R.S. Corresp. LS ' OSP S-S Corresp.(see Remarks.)
relative to disp. W/C/7 | 4é=2+
7
DESIRES as to Disposition.
3 RETURN -
Name of Relative REMAIN SPECIAL
| N. C Pvt. Int.
| | Widow
| Children (Name oldest first) /
| fp, L/‘, > 2 7F . o P
,(f/&/’*""‘ Lhtrdriothees Ko Zex ke a2 /7) 2 2et
// Father A
Mothew -, .. P ,
Brothers e - b | '
z'/ \" A Lt ~
Sisters .
Body to be shipped to ";; Costl A~ ;; ............... pR At L ‘
was shipped (Date) ;
St o - /7 ; Vs
REMARKS 1_, e@ Y(Q_&ﬂ Q‘ i =20 AL dcaanahtinea
sz?zz'.-f/ﬂ,@b // LB, rﬂ’fﬂf;/ ""‘/
= '2—-/{ . ~. % e (o = QK
. S
,:;“ f;\; A ili ALY gp . ”.;" e, ‘i;" / L4e /‘r Lns
‘f"r' I: * / : ) { \ G
‘i.ﬁk__x’;é. LA, ) ,' - <) [ {0 —r—
)
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R. C. TALBOTT W. H. WHITLEY
TALBOTT & "VHITLEY
ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW : -l
PARIS, KY. i

SN

’wm {B1I2]3WaY) ‘pepioday

February 3rd, 1921. g

eI s

File No. 293.8 Cem. #96522 (Lasey ,Jll:mm . Private) o~
S et €S »

™ - Ty B U\
-Bwop Quarter Master General, U. s. Afhd &
N L

(Cemetery Division). ]

Attention Chas. J. Wine,
an. LiGu‘t Q'LI.‘CO,

Washington, D.C
Dear Sir:

We have your favor of Janwary 31lst with reference to

.

the late Private Wm, M. Casey, Company X, 127 Inf. o

Esthink it would be best to Llet his: father indicate

his wishes and for you to follou them. It will be satisfact-

/

ory to me whatever course his futi er oiefev‘c His father's
name is Capt. H.L. Casey, addd3s¥Cristobal, C.Z., Panama,
Cattle Industry. Please, therefozey take the matter up with

] o |

him and whatever he desifes to" d0" ﬁllT be perfectly satisfact-
ory to me. ;

If . however, you do noﬁ hear from him then I make
this suggestion: That if the body must be disinterred in France
for the purpose of being interred in a permanent cemetery,
then, and in that event, I think it would be better, and I
wonld prefer that the body be brought to the United States for
" re-interment rather than be re-interred in France. I write

you this %o save you the trouble of writing me again in the

event you do not hear from his father. -
' your communication and explanation,

Thanking you for
I remain Most respectfully, A%khzyqég : i s e 5 4

S

|
!
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To:

Subject:

9b52

January 31, 1921.

293.8 Cem. #96522 (Casey, William M. Private)

The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division) %

Mrs. Bettie Edwards Mellvain, 31 - 15th St., Paris, Kentucky.
Disposition of remains.

l. In reply to your letters of January 15th and 17th 1921,
respectively, directing that the remains of your grandson, the late
Private William M. Casey, Company K, 127th Infantry be permanently
interred in France, instead of being returned to this country for
private burial, you are advised that your wishe,s will be complied
with, in the event the deceased is not survivpa b, a widow, child,
father, mother, brothers or sisters. It is ’therefore, requested
that you advise definitely whether or not such relatives. survive and
if so, that the name, or names, and addrae.,, or addresses, of each
be furnished this office without dela.y. v :

2. In view of this information. ancellation has not yet been
made on the records of this office gf your former request, pending
receipt of the advice referred to zyﬁove.

g 5

3. You are further advised vfha.t the remains of the deceased

are now interred in Grave 702, ,' srican Cemetery, Mesves, Depart-
ment of Nievre, whichj cemetery will mnot be permanently maintained
by the Government. is the pblicy of the Government to concentrate
the remains of our sofldier d which are to be interred in PFrance,
in permanent American Cemeterybs and' your attention in this connec-
tion is invited to paragraph ;9 of the enclosed Cemeterial Division
Bulletin No. 1l0=P-W, | 7
] ¢ N
3y authority bf thg Quartermaster Jenerals:
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C.o

Paris, Kentucky, January BT GRS

Bureau of Grave Registration,
War Drpartment,

Washington, D.C,

Dear Sirs:

C=17b. 726

William M,

Casey

Pvt. Co, K, 127%th Ing.
WC /vmp

R T R

Last Saturday I wrote‘you not to ship the body

of the above named soldier who is buried in France unless

the body has already been disin@?wred.

If it has been

disinterred then ship to R.B. WHALEY, undcrtaker, Cynthiana,

Kentucky, notifying me at Pgris;‘Kentuoky,'my home address.
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